ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 157

September 19, 2001 – Offered by Criminal Justice.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 8: after "(5)," insert "(5m),".
- 2. Page 6, line 13: after "Exemption" insert "Based on request of law
- 4 ENFORCEMENT AGENCY".
- **3.** Page 6, line 14: delete "may possess" and substitute "may wear".
- 4. Page 6, line 15: delete the material beginning with "all" and ending with"The" on line 16 and substitute "the".
- 5. Page 6, line 18: after "law" insert "and is wearing the body armor at therequest or direction of the law enforcement agency".
- **6.** Page 6, line 18: after that line insert:

"(5m) Exemption based on request by certain witnesses and informers. A
person who is otherwise prohibited from possessing body armor under sub. (2) may
possess body armor if all of the following apply:".

4 (END)